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We are the City of Adelaide.  

 

 

 

 

 

We thank the Kaurna people. 

They are the First Nations people of Adelaide. 

 

 

 

 

 

You may live in Adelaide. 
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You come to Adelaide to 

• use services. Like see your doctor.  

• work 

• have fun.  

 

 

 

 

You may have a disability. Like 

• you are Deaf 

• you can not walk 

• it is hard to learn new things. 

 

 

 

 

 

We want to make things better for you. 

Our disability plan says what we will do.  
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Our last plan 

These are some things we did. 

 

 

 

 

 

We checked city places are easy to use.  

Like can you 

• use the bus stops 

• use the foot paths 

• cross the road? 

 

 

 

 

We put in 

• more ramps 

• new buttons to cross the road.  
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We built a new play ground. 

It is good for children with disabilities. 

We call it the Quentin Kenihan play space. 

It is at Rymill Park. 

 

 

 

 

We built new toilets. They have 

• hoists 

• big change tables 

• toilets you can use. 

 

 

 

 

They are at 

• James Place 

• the Quentin Kenihan play space. 
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Our new plan 

This is our disability plan. 

 

 

 

 

Our disability plan starts in July  2024.  It is for 

• 2024 

• 2025 

• 2026 

• 2027.  

It ends in June  2028. 

 

 

 

 

We plan to change some things. 

We have  5  big goals. 
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Goal 1. 

You go to places in our city 

 

 

 

 

We will build more paths. It will be easy to 

• walk 

• ride a bike 

• ride a scooter 

• use a wheel chair. 

 

 

 

 

We will keep the paths clear. 

You have more room to use the path. 
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We will check places are safe for you. Like 

• there are lights at night 

• it is safe to cross the road. 

 

 

 

 

At Adelaide Park Lands. 

We will make more places you can rest. 

Like seats you can use. 

 

 

 

 

We will make public toilets  

• easy to find 

• easy to use. 
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We will check our signs. It will be easy to  

• find your way 

• see numbers on buildings. 

 

 

 

 

We will make a quiet space in buildings. 

They will be in council places. Like the library. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

You have more room to use the path.
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Goal 2. 

Places in our city are 

• safe to use 

    and 

• easy to use. 

 

 

 

We have places you can go. Like 

• libraries 

• community centres 

• parks. 

 

 

 

 

We will check places have what you need. Like 

• a quiet room 

• toilets you can use. 
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We want each person to use these places.  

We will help you know about 

• places you can go 

• things you can do there. 

 

 

 

 

Some places may not have what you need. 

Like there are stairs only. There is no ramp. 

 

 

 

 

We may give these places some money. 

They can build a new ramp.  
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You go to a council place. Like a library. 

 

 

 

 

A bad thing happens. Like a 

• fire 

• big storm. 

You need to be safe. 

 

 

 

 

We will help you know what to do.  

Like there are plans you can read.  

They are on the wall. 

 

 

And 
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You can hear an alarm.  

A voice tells you what to do. 

 

 

And 

 

 

A light flashes. You know there is danger.  

You can get around the city. 
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Goal 3. 

You can come to events 

 

 

 

 

 

It may be a 

• Multi cultural Festival 

• Christmas in the Mall 

• craft at the community centre. 

 

 

 

 

We will plan for what you need. Like 

• you can park near the place 

• a person signs the words. It is called Auslan 

• there is a space for your wheel chair.  

You can see the stage. 
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Other groups may plan events. Like 

• the Christmas show 

• WOMADelaide 

• Adelaide Fringe. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You can come to Christmas in the city. 
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We will help these groups. 

We may give them some money 

We tell them what you need. 

 

 

 

 

We will tell you about each event. Like 

• where you can park 

• where the toilets are. 

 

 

 

 

We will help artists with disabilities.  

We want you to  

• take part 

• share your art.  
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You can come to events. 
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Goal 4. 

You use the 

• shops 

  and 

• services 

 

 

 

You do different things. Like 

• eat at a cafe 

• go to the doctors 

• go to the bank. 

 

 

 

 

We want to make these places better for you. 

We will tell them what you need. 
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Like how to make you feel welcome. It may be 

• staff know how to help you 

• you can get in the building 

• you can find what you need. 

  

We listen to each person. We learn about what they need. 

It helps us make Adelaide a better place. 
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Goal 5. 

We listen to you. 

We think about what you need. 

 

 

 

 

We will work with disability groups. 

They help us plan. 

 

 

 

 

 

We will train our staff. They will  

• respect you 

• know how to talk to you.  

Like more staff will know sign language. 
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We will have more ways you can 

• tell us what you think 

• tell us about any problems. 

 

 

 

 

 

You may want to come to council meetings. 

 

 

 

 

 

We do some meetings online.  

You can join from your home. 
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We have a group.  

People with disability are part of the group. 

They tell us about life in Adelaide. 

 

 

 

 

They help us plan what to do. We call it our   

Access and Inclusion Advisory Panel. 

 

 

 

 

We want people with disabilities to 

• work for us 

• help us. You are called a volunteer. 

Like you help clean up the park.  
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We will think about what you need. It may be  

• different tools. Like a switch for the computer 

• more breaks to do the job. 

 

 

 

 

You may want to  

• get a new job 

• learn new things for your job.  

Like how to be a leader. 

 

 

 

 

There will be more help for you. 

Like a person to help you. We call them a mentor. 
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Talk to us 

You can 

• ask us questions 

• tell us what you think. It is about this plan. 

 

 

 

 

Call 8203  7117. 

 

 

Or 

 

 

Email 

accessandinclusion@cityofadelaide.com.au 
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Images  

We can use the images from  

• Change people 

• Inspired Services 

• The Noun Project 

• Tobii-Dynavox. 

The photos are from the City of Adelaide. 

 

 

 

 

This plan is based on the City of Adelaide  

Disability Access and Inclusion Plan 

2024  to  2028. 

 

 

 

 

Access Easy English wrote the Easy English.   

July  2024.  


